
School Calendar Dates 2021/2022 
 
 

The Ministry of Education’s School Calendar Regulations require that on or before May 31, 2021, 

schools are requested to make the following information available to every parent/guardian of a 

student in the school.  All schools are required to hold six Non-Instructional days and one 

Curriculum Implementation Day specified by the Ministry for the school year 2021-2022.  

Therefore, the Currie School calendar will be as follows: More dates will be shared as they are 

known. 

 
Tuesday, September 7  School Opens for 2021/2022 school year 
Friday, September 24 Non-Instructional Day – Professional Development 
Monday, October 11  Thanksgiving Holiday 
Friday, October 22  Non-Instructional Day – PSA Professional Development 
Thursday, November 11 Remembrance Day Holiday 
Monday, November 22  Non-Instructional Day – Professional Development 
Friday, December 17  Last Day of school before schools closes for Winter Vacation 
December 20 to January 3 Winter Vacation 
Tuesday, January 4  Schools Reopens after Winter Vacation 
Monday, January 31 Non-Instructional Day – Professional Development 
Friday, February 18 Non-Instructional Day – District Convention  
Monday, February 21  Family Day Holiday 
March 14 to March 25  Spring Break 
Monday, March 28  Schools Reopens after Spring Break 
Friday, April 15  Good Friday Holiday 
Monday, April 18  Easter Monday Holiday 
Friday, May 20   Non-Instructional Day – Professional Development 
Monday, May 23  Victoria Day Holiday 
Wednesday, June 29 Last Day of Class for Students 
Thursday, June 30 Administrative Day 
 
 
 

School Hours of Operation 
 
Office hours of the school: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm 
 
Instructional Hours: 
First Bell     8:40 am  
Start Time     8:45 am 
Dismissal Time:   2:45 pm 
 
Hours of Instruction: 
853 in Kindergarten 
878 in Grades 1 – 7  
 
Number of days in session:  186 
Number of days of instruction: 179 
 
 


